
RESOLUTION NO. 832 

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Auditor's 

Office for the following budget transfers: 

$3,838.00 from Salaries - Assistant License Deputy to 

Salaries = Auditor 
Accountant Deputy 
Machine Deputy 
Belfair Deputy 
Chief License Deputy 

Supplies 
Office 
Photo 
Micro Film 

21 
24 
25· 

Other Servies and Charges 
Insurance Bond 36 
Rent-Burroughs 39 
Rent-Other 39 

Capital Outlay 
Map 
Chair-Desk 

62 
64 

$101.76 from BEQ Travel 

To: Salaries 
MA, WC, IND. INS. 
Hospital & Life Insurance 

300.00 
25.00 

175.00 
17 5. 00 
125.00 

600.00 
100.00 
500.00 

64.00 
1,500.00 

100.00 

44.00 

130.00 
3,838 .00 

18.75 
7.27 

75.75 
101.76 

WHEREAS, it appears that the request is reasonable and 
necessary: 

NOW THEREFORE, by Authority of R.:C.W. 36.40.100, it is 

HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Board of County Commissioners 

of Mason County, that the above amount be transferred and the 

County Auditor authorized to make the necessary transfer 

entries on the ledger cards effecting said budget. 

ADOPTED this 19th day of December, 1977 

Auditbr and Clerk of the Board 
cc; Cmmrs 

/ i-mditor 
Iva 
P.va 

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
COUNTY, WASHINGTON 



COUNTY OF MASOl~ 
SHELTON. WASHINGTON 

(INTER OFFICE MEMO) 

FROM: Auditor DATE 16 December 7 7 

TO: Commissioners SUBJECT Transfer of Funds 

Request the following transfer of funds in the 1977 Budget: 

From: 

Tc: 

Salaries - Asst. License Deputy 

Salaries = Auditor 
Acct. Deputy 
Mach. Deputy 
Belfair Deputy 
Chief License Deputy 

Supplies 
Office 21 
Photo 24 
Micrc 25 

Other Services & Charges 
Ins.Bond 36 
Rent-Burr 39 
Rent-Other 39 

Capitol OUtlay 
Map 62 
Chair-tlesk 64 

$3,838.00 

300.00 
25.00 

175.00 
175.00 
125.00 

600.00 
100.00 
500.00 

64.00 
1,500.00 

100.00 

44.00 
130.00 

-3,-IB 8 , 00 


