RESOLUTION NO. 832

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Auditor's Office for the following budget transfers:

\$3,838.00 from Salaries - Assistant License Deputy to

Salaries = Audito	300.00	
Accountant Deputy Machine Deputy Belfair Deputy		25.00
		175.00
		175.00
Chief	License Deputy	125.00
Supplies		
Office	21	600.00
Photo	24	100.00
Micro Film	25	500.00
Other Servies and	Charges	
Insurance Bond	36	64.00
Rent-Burroughs	39	1,500.00
Rent-Other	39	100.00
Capital Outlay		4.4 00
Map	62	44.00
Chair-Desk	64	130.00
		3,838 .00
\$101.76 from BEQ '	Travel	
To: Salaries		18.75
MA, WC, II	ND. INS.	7.27
	& Life Insurance	75.75
- 1		

WHEREAS, it appears that the request is reasonable and necessary:

NOW THEREFORE, by Authority of R.C.W. 36.40.100, it is
HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Board of County Commissioners
of Mason County, that the above amount be transferred and the
County Auditor authorized to make the necessary transfer
entries on the ledger cards effecting said budget.

ADOPTED this 19th day of December, 1977

ATTEST

Peggy (leveloud

Auditor and Clerk of the Board

cc; Cmmrs

Auditor

Iva Eva BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

101.76

John Danck

COUNTY OF MASON

SHELTON, WASHINGTON

(INTER OFFICE MEMO)

FROM: Auditor

DATE 16 December 77

44.00

130.00

TO:

Commissioners

SUBJECT Transfer of Funds

Request the following transfer of funds in the 1977 Budget:

From:	S alaries -	Asst. License Dep	uty \$3,838.00	
To:	Salaries =	Auditor Acct. Deputy Mach. Deputy Belfair Deputy Chief License Dep	uty	300.00 25.00 175.00 175.00 125.00
	Supplies Office Photo Micrc	21 24 25	·	600.00 100.00 500.00
	Ins.Bond	ices & Charges 36 39 39		64.00 1,500.00 100.00

Capitol OUtlay
Map 62 Chair-Desk 64 3,838,00